NOTICE OF REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Statement of Rules regarding Public Comments.
- 4. Public Comments.
- 5. Mayors Comments.
 - a. CD at NewFirst National Bank
 - b. Child Safety Fee
 - c. Congressman Pete Olson's visit
- 6. Approve Minutes of the Regular City Council Meeting of January 22, 2013.
- 7. Present and approve January 2013 financial reports
- 8. Consider and take action on Resolution 13-01; A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas, reaffirming the establishment of the Emergency Mangement Committee of the City of Weston Lakes and redesignates the permanent committee membership. The resolution designates the appointed secretary as a voting member. The resolution also authorizes the Mayor to appoint a Weston Lakes Property Owner's Association (POA) Board of Trustees member from among the existing volunteers to provide Property Owners Association representation.
- 9. Consent Agenda:
 - a. Consider and take action to reappoint Charles Kalkomey of Jones and Carter, Inc. as the City of Weston Lakes' Engineer.
 - b. Consider and take action to reappoint David Olson of Olson & Olson as the City of Weston Lakes' Attorney.
- 10. Consider and take action on joining the Fort Bend Chamber Alliance at a yearly fee of \$250.00.
- 11. Presentation from Mr. DuBois representing MUD #81.
- 12. Presentation from Clifton Aldrich representing Fort Bend Subsidence.
- 13. Discuss and consider water issues facing Fort Bend County.
- 14. Adjournment.

Notice of meeting/agenda posted at the Simonton City Hall, 35011 FM 1093, Simonton, Texas 77476, on February 22, 2013 at 11:00 a.m.

Signed M. Freeman

City Secretary





City of Weston Lakes
City Council Meeting

Simonton City Hall · 35011 FM 1093 Simonton, Texas 77476

Tuesday, February 26, 2013 6:00 pm

NOTICE

Policy of Non-Discrimination on the Basis of Disability: The City of Weston Lakes does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities

NOTICE

The City of Weston Lakes reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney)